UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
NUVASIVE, INC. Petitioner
V.
WARSAW ORTHOPEDIC, INC. Patent Owner
Patent Number: 8,251,997 B2 Issue Date: August 28, 2012 METHOD FOR INSERTING AN ARTIFICIAL IMPLANT BETWEEN TWO ADJACENT VERTEBRAE ALONG A CORONAL PLANE
Case IPR2013-00208

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATE 2 IN SCHEDULING ORDER



Case IPR2013-00208 U.S. Patent No. 8,251,997 Our Ref. 13958-0112IP1

Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc. ("Patent Owner") and NuVasive, Inc. ("Petitioner"), by and through their respective counsel of record, hereby stipulate as follows:

- 1. On September 23, 2013, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board issued a Scheduling Order in the Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,251,997 (IPR2013-00208) setting forth "due dates for the parties to take action in this trial."
- 2. The Scheduling Order further states that the "parties may stipulate to different dates for DUE DATES 1 through 3 (earlier or later, but no later than DUE DATE 4)."
 - 3. Patent Owner and Petitioner hereby stipulate to modify DUE DATE 2 as follows: DUE DATE 2: March 11, 2014
- 4. This stipulation does not affect or otherwise modify the dates for DUE DATES 3 through 7 in the Scheduling Order.



Case IPR2013-00208 U.S. Patent No. 8,251,997 Our Ref. 13958-0112IP1

Dated: March 4, 2014

/Thomas H. Martin/

Thomas H. Martin Registration No. 34,383 Attorney for Patent Owner MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE Hartville, OR 44632

Telephone: (330) 877-0700 Facsimile: (330) 877-2030

Dated: March 4, 2014

/Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927/

Stephen R. Schaefer Registration No. 37,927 Attorney for Petitioner FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone: (612) 337-2508 Facsimile: (202) 783-2331



Case IPR2013-00208 U.S. Patent No. 8,251,997 Our Ref. 13958-0112IP1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on March 5, 2014, a complete and entire copy of this Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Date 2 in Scheduling Order was provided via email to the Patent Owner by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

Thomas H. Martin Wesley C. Meinerding

Email: <u>tmartin@martinferraro.com</u> Email: <u>docketing@martinferraro.com</u>

/Edward G. Faeth/

Edward G. Faeth Fish & Richardson P.C. 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 3200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (858) 678-5667

